
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 晴れ 32.3 12.00 787.7 30,626 30,626 18,406 166.4

2 晴れ 31.4 8.20 669.4 26,026 56,652 36,812 153.9

3 晴れ 30.7 11.90 715.5 27,819 84,471 55,218 153.0

4 晴れ 30.9 7.90 735.8 28,608 113,079 73,624 153.6

5 雨 29.4 0.00 123.1 4,786 117,865 92,030 128.1

6 曇り 27.6 0.40 374.9 14,576 132,441 110,436 119.9

7 曇り 27.2 2.30 476.5 18,526 150,967 128,842 117.2

8 晴れ 34.4 12.00 834.0 32,426 183,393 147,248 124.5

9 曇り 34.2 6.20 463.9 18,036 201,430 165,654 121.6

10 曇り 28.6 1.20 379.4 14,751 216,181 184,060 117.5

11 晴れ 28.0 5.50 512.7 19,934 236,114 202,466 116.6

12 晴れ 29.8 13.30 808.2 31,423 267,537 220,872 121.1

13 晴れ 29.7 12.40 751.6 29,222 296,759 239,278 124.0

14 晴れ 30.6 6.30 660.2 25,669 322,428 257,684 125.1

15 晴れ 33.5 7.50 655.1 25,470 347,898 276,090 126.0

16 雨 25.9 0.00 107.3 4,172 352,070 294,496 119.6

17 雨 23.2 4.50 479.7 18,651 370,721 312,902 118.5

18 晴れ 24.0 10.40 720.8 28,025 398,746 331,308 120.4

19 曇り 26.1 5.80 599.2 23,297 422,042 349,714 120.7

20 晴れ 29.0 10.60 719.6 27,978 450,020 368,120 122.2

21 晴れ 35.5 11.10 736.2 28,623 478,644 386,526 123.8

22 晴れ 34.3 11.60 765.3 29,755 508,399 404,932 125.6

23 晴れ 38.9 12.60 733.8 28,530 536,929 423,338 126.8

24 曇り 31.7 0.00 140.8 5,474 542,403 441,744 122.8

25 曇り 31.4 2.00 420.4 16,345 558,748 460,150 121.4

26 雨 26.9 0.00 57.0 2,216 560,965 478,556 117.2

27 曇り 26.4 1.90 355.9 13,837 574,802 496,962 115.7

28 曇り 26.8 1.40 366.2 14,238 589,040 515,368 114.3

29 雨 27.7 0.90 337.3 13,114 602,154 533,774 112.8

30 雨 28.9 0.60 129.7 5,043 607,197 552,180 110.0

31 雨 25.6 0.00 106.4 4,137 611,334 570,586 107.1

℃ h 15723.6

29.7 5.82 507.2

4.99 473.4  月目標値(/日) ¥18,406

庄内町2号太陽光発電所　発電実績(265W×504)  133.56kW 2018年8月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

月合計 ¥611,334
実績平均(/日) ¥19,720
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